Homework Sheet #6

Tuesday, November 15™

Study for Chapter 11 quiz

Wednesday, November 16™

Read pages 348-353, 356-364 (Foner)

Thursday, November 17™

Handout: The Changing Role of Women

Friday, November 18™

Read pages 368-378 (be prepared for a quiz).

Monday, November 21°'

Read, annotate and formulate five questions from Howard Zinn's chapter,
We Take Nothing By Conquest, Thank God. Be prepared for a Socratic
Seminar on Wednesday.

Tuesday, November 22"

Read and outline pages 378-390

Amsco Chapter 13 assignment—due Monday, November 28™



Monday, November 28™

Handout: The Father of Modern Terrorism—read, annotate, and answer the
four questions—be prepared for a class discussion.

Tuesday, November 29™

Read the list below and pick one event you believe played the greatest
factor in the sectional divide over the issue of slavery—after you have made
your selection, write a paragraph defending your decision:

* William Lloyd Garrison and abolitionist literature

* The emergence of the Republican Party in the North and West
* The Compromise of 1850

* The Kansas-Nebraska Act

* The Dred Scott decision

Wednesday, November 30™

Study for tomorrow's LEQ (part 1 of exam)

Thursday, December 1°5'

Study for the multiple-choice portion of the exam

Friday, December 2™

Handout: Causes of the Civil War



